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NAVY AND MARINE CORPS SCIENTIFIC ANALYSTS

Billet/POC Scientific Analyst CNA Division Charge No.

NAVY BILLETS

ASN (Installations and Environment) A.]. Marcus Resource Analysis 03-090-7026100
POC: Hon. H. T. Johnson

Phone no. 703-693-4530

FAX no. 703-693-1165

E-mail johnson.hansford@hg.navy.mil

ASN (Manpower and Reserve Affairs) Vacant? Resource Analysis 03-090-7063100
POC: Dr. Russell Beland

Phone no. 703-695-4350

FAX no. 703-693-4959

E-mail russell.beland@navy.mil

ASN (Research, Development and G. E. Christle Resource Analysis 03-090-7015300
Acquisition)

POC: CAPT Eric Wilson, USN

Phone no. 703-697-1091

FAX no. 703-697-5100

E-mail eric.r.wilson1@navy.mil

Office of Program Appraisal S. D. Kleinman Resource Analysis 03-090-7031300
POC: Mr. Thomas Tesch, Director

Phone no. 703-695-7343

FAX no. 703-693-6465

E-mail tom.tesch@navy.mil

Director, Naval Medicine/Surgeon General of P. S. Brannman Public Research Division 03-090-7010200
the Navy (N093)
POC: CDR Michael S. Schaffer, MSC, USN, CHE
Dir., Program Analysis & Eval. (N81),
Acting
Phone no. 202-762-3537
FAX no. 202-762-3753
E-mail MSSchaffer@us.med.navy.mil

Director, Medical Resources, Plans and Policy R. A. Levy Public Research Division 03-090-7052200
Division (N931)

POC: CDR William P. Bradley, USN (N931C)

Phone no. 703-601-1706

FAX no. 703-601-2010

E-mail wpbradley@us.med.navy.mil

Director, Programming, Manpower and A. D. Parcell Resource Analysis 03-090-7069100
Information Management (N12)

POC: CAPT Bill Wilcox, USN (N12B)

Phone no. 703-614-5098

FAX no. 703-614-7965

E-mail william.wilcox@navy.mil



NAVY AND MARINE CORPS SCIENTIFIC ANALYSTS

Billet/POC

Scientific Analyst

CNA Division

Charge No.

ACNP for Military Personnel Policy and
Career Progression (N13)

POC: Mr. Steven Cylke (N13T)

Phone no. 703-614-5543

FAX no. 703-693-5368

E-mail steven.cylke@navy.mil

Director of Naval Intelligence (N2)
POC: CAPT Charles Zingler, USN (N20)
Phone no. 703-601-5019

FAX no. 703-601-5026

E-mail charles.zingler@navy.mil

DCNO (Plans, Policy and Operations) (N3/N5)
POC: VADM Kevin P. Green, USN

Phone no. 703-692-9291

FAX no. 703-692-9383

E-mail kevin.green1@navy.mil

Director, Deep Blued

POC: RDML William D. Crowder, USN
Phone no. 703-692-1946

FAX no. 703-692-1951

E-mail william.crowder@navy.mil

Director, Operations and Plans Division
(N31)

POC: CAPT David Robertson, USN (N312)

Phone no. 703-692-1946

FAX no. 703-692-1951

E-mail: dave.robertson@navy.mil

NOTE: This billet has been discontinued
Director, Anti-Terrorism Force Protection
Division (N34)

POC: Mr. Leo Targosz, Head, Security
Technology Integration Division

Phone no. 202-433-9138

FAX no. 202-433-9147

E-mail ltargosz@ncis.navy.mil

Director, Strategy and Policy Division (N51)
POC: CAPT Gerald Ronolato, USN (N51B)
Phone no. 703-692-9333

FAX no. 703-697-3800

E-mail gerald.ronolato@navy.mil

Director, Maritime Security Cooperation
Division (N52)f

POC: CAPT Paul Martinez, USN

Phone no. 703-697-3380

FAX no. 703-699-4104

E-mail paul.martinez@navy.mil

H. S. Griffis

L. A. LynnP

I. Mikolic-Torreira®

M. E. Lauer®

G.N. Suess

S. A. Savitz

D. J. Whiteneck

P. H. Roth

Resource Analysis

Advanced Technology and

Systems Analysis

Operations Evaluation Group

Operations Evaluation Group

Operations Evaluation Group

Operations Evaluation Group

Center for Strategic Studies

Center for Strategic Studies

03-090-7006100

03-090-7066100

03-090-7004200

03-090-7068100

03-090-7070100

03-090-7057100

03-090-7032100

03-090-7033100
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Scientific Analyst

CNA Division

Charge No.

DCNO (Fleet Readiness and Logistics) (N4)

POC: CDR Edward McChesney, USN
Phone no. 703-604-9918
FAX no. 703-604-0031
E-mail edward.mcchesney@navy.mil

Director, Supply, Ordnance and Logistics

Operations Division (N41)
POC: CDR David R. Kless, USN
Phone no. 703-604-9937
FAX no. 703-601-2096
E-mail david.kless@navy.mil

Director, Strategic Mobility and Combat

Logistics Division (N42)
POC: Mr. Jonathan Kaskin
Phone no. 703-602-1742
FAX no. 703-602-7326
E-mail jonathan.kaskin@navy.mil

DCNO (Warfare Requirements and
Programs) (N6/N7)

POC: VADM John B. Nathman, USN

Phone no. 703-693-7660/5

FAX no. 703-693-7697

E-mail john.nathman@navy.mil

Director, Space, Information Warfare,
Command and Control (N61)

POC: RADM Thomas Zelibor, USN

Phone no. 703-614-2042/34/48

FAX no. 703-614-0124

E-mail thomas.zelibor@navy.mil

Director, Analysis, Programming, and
Integration Division (N70)

POC: Mr. Arthur H. Barber, Il (N70)

Phone no. 703-614-0458

FAX no. 703-614-0621

E-mail arthur.barber@navy.mil

Director, Sea Shield Anti-Submarine Warfare

POC: CAPT Robert J. Brennan, USN8
Phone no. 703-604-5513
FAX no. 703-601-0333
E-mail robert.j.brennan@hq.navy.mil

Director, Expeditionary Warfare Division

(N75)
POC: MGen James Battaglini, USMC
Phone no. 703-614-5064
FAX no. 703-692-1514
E-mail james.battaglini@navy.mil

W. B. Boning

S. C. Goodwyn

R. M. Souders

M. T. Lewellyn

Vacant

D. L. Gilmore

R. E. Poore

H. T Karppih

Resource Analysis

Resource Analysis

Integrated Systems and
Operations

Advanced Technology and
Systems Analysis

Advanced Technology and
Systems Analysis

Advanced Technology and
Systems Analysis

Advanced Technology and
Systems Analysis

Integrated Systems and
Operations

03-090-7007100

03-090-7050100

03-090-7051100

03-090-7065100

03-090-7017100

03-090-7064100

03-090-7047100

03-090-7038100
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Billet/POC Scientific Analyst CNA Division Charge No.

Head, Mine Warfare Branch (N752) D. G. Taylor Integrated Systems and 03-090-7037100

POC: CAPT James M. Rennie, USN Operations

Phone no. 703-692-1502

FAX no. 703-695-5040

E-mail james.m.rennie@navy.mil

Director, Surface Warfare Division (N76) S. G. Dunn Advanced Technology and 03-090-7018100

POC: CDR Mike Smith, EA to N76 effective Systems Analysis
10 Nov 2003

Phone no. 703-697-6437

FAX no. 703-692-4604

E-mail

Director, Warfare Systems Branch (N764) Vacant Advanced Technology and 03-090-7035100

Systems Analysis

Director, Submarine Warfare Division H. M. Spivack Advanced Technology and 03-090-7019100
(N77) Systems Analysis

POC: CDR Bob Clark, USN

Phone no. 703-614-8921

FAX no. 703-695-9247

E-mail Robert.e.clark1@navy.mil

Director, Air Warfare Division (N78) K. D. Larson Advanced Technology and 03-090-7020100

POC: CAPT Charles Hautau, USN (N78A) Systems Analysis

Phone no. 703-695-9695

FAX no. 703-695-2959

E-mail hautau.charles@navy.mil

Director, Aviation Plans and Requirements Vacant Advanced Technology and 03-090-7036100
Branch (N780) Systems Analysis

DCNO (Resources, Requirements and M. T. Lewellyn Advanced Technology and 03-090-7028100
Assessments) (N8) Systems Analysis

POC: VADM James C. Dawson, USN

Phone no. 703-692-8994

FAX no. 703-692-8808

E-mail cutler.dawson@navy.mil

Director, Programming Division (N80) ‘
Full-time scientific analyst P. A. Anir) Resource Analysis 03-090-7009300
Regular scientific analyst ' Vacant® Resource Analysis

POC: RADM Kenneth F. Heimgartner'

Phone no. 703-693-1295/7

FAX no. 703-695-5960

E-mail kenneth.heimgartner@navy.mil

Director, Assessment Division (N81)b J. D. Goetke! Integrated Systems and 03-090-7030920

POC: Mr. Gregory K. Melcher (N81B) Operations Division

Phone no. 703-697-9173

FAX no. 703-614-0366

E-mail gregory.melcher@navy.mil

Director, Readiness Branch (N814) Vacant™ Resource Analysis 03-090-7030200

POC: CAPT Stephen C. Linnell, USN
Phone no. 703-693-9093

FAX no. 703-693-5980

E-mail stephen.linnell@navy.mil
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Billet/POC

Scientific Analyst

CNA Division

Charge No.

Office of Naval Research

POC: Mr. Ervin Kapos

Phone no. 703-588-2548

FAX no. 703-696-4815

E-mail ervin_kapos@onr.navy.mil

Commander, Space and Naval Warfare

Systems Command (SPAWAR PD-14)
POC: RADM Rand Fisher, USN
Phone no. 703-808-3033
FAX no. 703-808-2779
E-mail fisherr@navair.navy.mil

Commander, Navy Recruiting Command

POC: Mr. Cyril E. Kearl
Phone no. 901-874-9209
FAX no. 901-874-9327
E-mail kearle@cnrc.navy.mil

MARINE CORPS BILLETS

DC, Plans, Policies and Operations
POC: Col Phillip Rudder, USMC
Phone no. 703-614-2502

FAX no. 703-614-5891

E-mail rudderpc@hgmc.usmc.mil
DC, Aviation

POC: LtCol Anthony J. Greco, USMC
Phone no. 703-693-8550

FAX no. 703-614-1035

E-mail grecoaj@hgmc.usmc.mil

DC, Installations and Logistics
POC: Col Ervin Rivers, USMC
Phone no. 703-695-8570
FAX no. 703-695-8580
E-mail riverse@hgmc.usmc.mil

DC, Programs and Resources

POC: Mr. Joe Masciarelli

Phone no. 703-614-3785

FAX no. 703-692-5866

E-mail masciarellijr@hgmc.usmc.mil

DC, Manpower and Reserve Affairs
POC: Col J. D. Favors

Phone no. 703-784-9350

FAX no. 703-784-9812

E-mail favorsjd@manpower.usmc.mil

F. M. Bomse

G. A. Federici

A. Kraus

D. G. Taylor

L. A. Geis"

K. A. Deal

S. W. Klein

A. O. Quester

Advanced Technology and
Systems Analysis

Advanced Technology and
Systems Analysis

Resource Analysis

Integrated Systems and
Operations

Integrated Systems and
Operations

Integrated Systems and
Operations

Integrated Systems and
Operations

Resource Analysis

03-090-7054100

03-090-7024100

03-090-7053100

03-090-7005200

03-090-7062100

03-090-7011300

03-090-7013300

03-090-7012100



Replacement for Michael Hansen to be named.

Larry Lynn replaced Steve Karppi as Scientific Analyst to N2 (8 March 2004)

Replaced Christine Fox as VP & Director of OEG effective 17 May 2004

Full-time scientific analyst

Matthew R. Grund (OEG/TAT) will replace Mary Lauer in July 2004.

N52’s title changed; it was Director, Operations, Plans and Politico-Military Affairs Division (18 March 2004)

Effective 1 April 2004, CDR Brennan will be a Captain

Dwight Lyons detached from CNA; Helen Karppi is acting until a replacement is named.

RADM Heimgartner plans to retire on or about 1 August 2004.

Paul Anir replaced Gino Choi as full-time scientific analyst to N80. Matthew Goldberg had been filling this billet on a part-time basis for the
past 6 months (8 March 2004).

k. Matthew S. Goldberg detached from CNA 21 May 2004; replacement to be named.

I. George Stewart named to NATO Lessons Learned position in Lisbon effective 1 May 2004. John Goetke replaced him effective 24 May 2004.
m. Replacement for Rebecca Kirk to be named (19 March 2004)

n. Replacement for Gary Phillips, who retired 30 April 2004.
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